their letter LOD/PREF/AM/FIP/558/2025-26 dated July 21, 2025; and by NSE vide their letter 
NSE/LIST/48989 dated July 22, 2025, the Stakeholders Relationship Committee at its meeting held 
today i.e. Tuesday, August 05, 2025 has approved the allotment of 34,00,000 (Thirty-Four Lakh only) 
convertible equity warrants at an Issue Price of Rs.25/- (Face Value of Rs.10/- and Premium of 
Rs.15/-) on preferential basis in accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, to the following 
persons on receipt of the subscription amount equivalent to 25% of the Issue Price:

[...]

Subscription, type of 
issue, type of 
securities and total 
number of securities 

The following are details of outcome of subscription: 

Type of issue Type of 
Securities 

Issued Subscribed and 
allotted  

Preferential  Convertible 
Equity 
Warrants 

96,00,000 34,00,000 

34,00,000 (Thirty-Four Lakh only) convertible equity warrants 
allotted at an Issue Price of Rs.25/- (Face Value of Rs.10/- and 
Premium of Rs.15/-) on receipt of 25% subscription amount 
aggregating to Rs. 2,12,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Twelve Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only). 

4.  Name and number 
of the Investor(s) 

S.No. Names of the 

Allottees 

Category No. of Warrants  

1.  Manumon 
Chettiar 

Public 10,50,000 

2.  Kruti Bodgal Public 1,50,000 

3.  G V  Priya 
Rajender 

Public 2,00,000 

4.  Revathi